VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx.
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.

information:
a) Manufacturers name or recognized trademark
b) Product model designation.
c) Date of manufacture.
d) CAN/ULC-S102 Flame Spread Index and Smoke Developed Index (FSI ≤
290, SDI ≥ 500), ASTM E84 Flame Spread Index and Smoke Developed
Index (FSI ≤ 25, SDI ≤ 450)
e) CAN/ULC-S701.1 Type 2, ASTM C578 Type II
f) QAI logo shown here:
Ratings:
AmDECK complies with CAN/ULC S701.1 as Type 2 thermal insulation, and per ASTM
C578 as Type II thermal insulation.
Amvic Standard ICF and Amvic Plus 3.30 ICF comply with CAN/ULC S717.1 and ASTM
E2634 as flat walled, insulated concrete forms of Type 2 (CAN/ULC S701.1) / Type II
(ASTM C578) insulation.
Amvic Standard ICF and Amvic Plus 3.30 ICF cross ties are classified as CC2 when
evaluated to ASTM D635 rate of burning.
Amvic Standard ICF and Amvic Plus 3.30 ICF EPS thermal insulation and cross tie
components have a spontaneous ignition temperature > 650oF (363oC) when evaluated to
ASTM D1929.
The following outlines AMVIC products ratings to the noted standards:
AmDECK / AMVIC Standard / AMVIC Plus 3.30 ICF Type 2 Specifications per CAN/ULC
S701.1:
PROPERTY SPECIFICATION
Thermal Resistance at 25 mm Thickness, m2*oC/W Minimum 0.70
Water Vapour Permeance at 25 mm Thickness, Ng/Pa*s*m2 Maximum 200
Dimensional Stability, % Linear Change Maximum 1.5
Flexural Strength, kPa Minimum 240
Water Absorption, % Volume Maximum 4.0
Compressive Strength at Yield or 10% Deformation, kPa Minimum 110
Limiting Oxygen Index % Minimum 24
VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx.
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.
905.605.5444
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 3 of 4
AmDECK / AMVIC Standard / AMVIC Plus 3.30 ICF Type II Specifications per ASTM
C578:
PROPERTY SPECIFICATION
Compressive Resistance at Yield or 10% Deformation, psi Minimum 15.0
Thermal Resistance at 1.00 Inch Thickness, F*ft2*h/Btu Minimum 4.0
Flexural Strength, psi Minimum 35.0
Water Vapor Permeance at 1.00 Inch Thickness, Perms Maximum 3.5
Water Absorption, % Volume Maximum 3.0
Dimensional Stability, % Change Dimensions Maximum 2.0
Oxygen Index, % Volume Minimum 24.0
Density, lbs/ft3 Minimum 1.35
AmDECK / AMVIC Standard / AMVIC Plus 3.30 ICF Surface Burning Characteristics per
CAN/ULC S102.2:
AMVIC COMPONENT DENSITY MAXIMUM
THICKNESS
FLAME
SPREAD
INDEX (FSI)
SMOKE
DEVELOPED
INDEX (SDI)
Expanded Polystyrene
(EPS Panel)
22 – 29
kg/m3
100 mm
Maximum
≤ 290 ≥ 500
AmDECK / AMVIC Standard / AMVIC Plus 3.30 ICF Surface Burning Characteristics per
ASTM E841: